privy feature located at 40 Taylor Avenue.  As part of this contract Shreves will sort, identify 

and produce a written report on this botanical assemble to be used in the City archaeological 

collection.  Upon completion of this project, Shreves will be paid One Thousand and Five 

Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00).  Funds for this project will be taken out of the HP 2022 

archaeology budget.  The contract and photographs of the assemblage are attached to this 

memorandum. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Allow the City Archives to enter a contract with Benjamin Shreves, Black Hills State University